District I
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
District H
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. MM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, UM 87505

UL or lot no Solum Raqge l a Itfa Feet fiom the NuilVSoulhlinc Fed from fce EnsWeatae County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
N
"VWlTweCoik
0
1 1 CAWRotaiy
ROTARY
w Lease Type Code
P
1 1 Ground Level Elevahoa
759073" LSD
"Multiple
NO 6080'
"Foimajion
PRE-CAMBR1AN
"Contractor
PATTERSON-UTI reac OO
* Spud Date
ASAP
Depth to Gtauniw!iia23~}/f0 Distance from nearest fresh water weH^ttTT ̂  Drslanx from nearest surface water
Pit Liner. Synthetic S _6_tnnstfaick day Z
Closed-Loop System f~|
] P i Volume' 4000 bbls Drilling Method.
FreshWafer f ~ l Brine f l DieselKH-based f ~ l GasAir 0^
Hole Size Casing Sire Casing weight/foot Setting Depfli Sads of Cement Estimated TOC
STTRFAPP
R7S
2 2 Describe the proposed program If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention pro-am, rf any. Use aodsrmna] sheets if necessary.
This R cfl location is within the Ticna Amanita Laod Grant Section Township and Range is based on the construction proposed by Aztec District ofBcc of NMOCD. Sec
attached survey plat for metes and bounds desorijffiiaii.
Propose In drill to Baseman exploring for oil or gas as all furmalKME or zones encountered.
(1) Schalfcr LWS BOP i 1" x 30W anl 1t~ gate prevenSor. Equipped with 3" x 2" 3000 psi choke manifold and Koorney 4 sterna, 40 gal dosing unit with remote
RCVDSEP4'07
0ILCGMS.DIV- '
8IST.3
2 1 1 hereby certify tha frc information gh™ stares is true ani3 arorolelc to the best of my knowledge and
belief 1 further certify thai tbt drifting pit wil l he constructed according to NMOCD guidelines
Q , i general permit B t or as (ilterAcd)UteWfive OCD-xpproird pi an Q .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 1 1 hereby certify tha frc information gh™ stares is true ani3 arorolelc to the best of my knowledge and
belief 1 further certify thai tbt drifting pit wil l he constructed according to NMOCD guidelines
Q , i general permit B t or as (ilterAcd)UteWfive OCD-xpproird pi an Q .
1
Primed name; Clean W. Reed, P.E.
Title- Semor VjocPitsdewafOsMraBoiis AjrarovalDaie: Expiration Date-
E-mail Address. EM'jeed.aarjr^adhresHirrics^Hra
Date Ansist 29.2887 || mamr mUfS&Wia GmStbimi&AfmmiBmadiiBa Fl I
fe
District I
1625 N. Frew* Dr., Hobbs NM SBWO
District n
1301 W. Gnod Avenne, Artuii , NM8SII0
District HI
1000 Rio Brats Rd, Artec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Fnudi Dr, Sub Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, N M 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12,2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number 1 'PoolCode 'Fool Nine
VtXMrftVt: M*««c A'/tW 5iWf- 1*1 f~
' Prapcrt} Code
t
3 Property Name
Sultemeier Property
""Well Number